
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1637
ANSWERED ON:16.07.2009
SKILL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME IN TEXTILES SECTOR
Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government plans to introduce a five year skill development programme in textiles sector with an estimated investment of Rs. 31,000 crore; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES(SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): No, Madam. Government has no proposal to introduce a five year skill development programme in textiles sector with an estimated investment of Rs.31,000 crore.

(b): Does not arise, in view of (a) above.
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